General Election - November 7, 1922

United States Senator

United States Senator - State of Connecticut

City/Town George P. McLean Thomas J. Spellacy George E. Carey Total Votes Cast
Totals 169,524 147,276 945 317,745
Andover 96 79 7 182
Ansonia 2,725 2,699 0 5,424
Ashford 92 104 3 199
Avon 213 130 0 343
Barkhamsted 128 76 0 204
Beacon Falls 200 133 0 333
Berlin 587 311 0 898
Bethany 69 26 0 95
Bethel 645 326 14 985
Bethlehem 140 51 0 191
Bloomfield 357 308 0 665
Bolton 71 65 0 136
Bozrah 174 178 1 353
Branford 1,156 796 13 1,965
Bridgeport 12,293 11,639 0 23,932
Bridgewater 102 99 3 204
Bristol 2,406 1,877 4 4,287
Brookfield 239 91 0 330
Brooklyn 255 237 13 505
Burlington 138 99 0 237
Canaan 132 32 8 172
Canterbury 152 109 0 261
Canton 445 260 3 708
Chaplin 91 25 0 116
Cheshire 465 201 15 681
Chester 257 132 0 389
Clinton 204 39 17 260
Colchester 241 197 0 438
Colebrook 92 36 0 128
Columbia 108 64 0 172
Cornwall 217 128 0 345
Coventry 347 257 4 608
Cromwell 534 125 0 659
Danbury 3,196 3,199 10 6,405
Darien 603 341 6 950
Derby 1,003 1,884 0 2,887
Durham 194 134 4 332
E. Granby 182 96 2 280
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City/Town George P. McLean Thomas J. Spellacy George E. Carey Total Votes Cast
E. Haddam 355 109 8 472
E. Hampton 556 387 0 943
E. Hartford 1,383 1,299 0 2,682
E. Haven 749 478 0 1,227
E. Lyme 362 270 2 634
E. Windsor 437 259 4 700
Eastford 119 44 7 170
Easton 167 71 0 238
Ellington 333 174 0 507
Enfield 1,436 1,487 9 2,932
Essex 537 272 13 822
Fairfield 1,089 425 0 1,514
Farmington 737 605 0 1,342
Franklin 130 23 0 153
Glastonbury 754 618 6 1,378
Goshen 125 43 3 171
Granby 265 57 8 330
Greenwich 2,010 1,475 30 3,515
Griswold 450 556 0 1,006
Groton 1,055 562 14 1,631
Guilford 467 265 68 800
Haddam 326 239 570
Hamden 1,378 657 2,035
Hampton 124 65 2 191
Hartford 14,659 17,242 39 31,940
Hartland 82 32 2 116
Harwinton 161 105 7 273
Hebron 175 86 0 261
Kent 207 117 1 325
Killingly 902 838 34 1,774
Killingworth 80 53 0 133
Lebanon 254 48 2 304
Ledyard 185 96 8 289
Lisbon 124 66 1 191
Litchfield 546 439 15 1,000
Lyme 149 40 2 191
Madison 306 59 15 380
Manchester 2,389 1,280 12 3,681
Mansfield 349 138 5 492
Marlborough 59 67 0 126
Meriden 5,446 4,500 22 9,968
Middlebury 162 62 0 224
Middlefield 150 27 3 180
Middletown 2,825 2,376 2 5,203
Milford 1,832 898 0 2,730
Monroe 222 139 0 361



City/Town George P. McLean Thomas J. Spellacy George E. Carey Total Votes Cast
Montville 429 280 0 709
Morris 111 89 3 203
Naugatuck 1,477 1,842 0 3,319
New Britain 5,755 4,291 0 10,046
New Canaan 579 343 0 922
New Fairfield 135 28 0 163
New Hartford 324 259 3 586
New Haven 18,508 19,971 0 38,479
New London 2,659 2,355 44 5,058
New Milford 732 613 24 1,369
Newington 395 144 12 551
Newtown 507 566 4 1,077
Norfolk 303 300 0 603
N. Branford 194 72 0 266
N. Canaan 363 219 0 582
N. Haven 464 90 8 562
N. Stonington 128 121 4 253
Norwalk 2,881 2,428 0 5,309
Norwich 3,474 3,766 0 7,240
Old Lyme 239 156 0 395
Old Saybrook 181 127 6 314
Orange 202 36 0 238
Oxford 159 101 0 260
Plainfield 816 1,011 8 1,835
Plainville 646 298 3 947
Plymouth 528 442 28 998
Pomfret 310 144 10 464
Portland 718 493 2 1,213
Preston 216 114 1 331
Prospect 116 37 0 153
Putnam 1,063 805 0 1,868
Redding 318 249 0 567
Ridgefield 461 158 3 622
Rocky Hill 292 164 0 456
Roxbury 81 65 0 146
Salem 65 27 0 92
Salisbury 510 309 3 822
Saybrook 423 222 0 645
Scotland 103 28 8 139
Seymour 1,006 493 11 1,510
Sharon 310 114 7 431
Shelton 1,190 982 8 2,180
Sherman 98 24 9 131
Simsbury 479 332 0 811
Somers 264 158 0 422
S. Windsor 303 173 2 478



City/Town George P. McLean Thomas J. Spellacy George E. Carey Total Votes Cast
Southbury 217 164 0 381
Southington 1,069 934 0 2,003
Sprague 248 443 0 691
Stafford 648 571 10 1,229
Stamford 4,893 5,049 9 9,951
Sterling 195 182 13 390
Stonington 1,485 1,276 0 2,761
Stratford 1,686 701 31 2,418
Suffield 594 229 826
Thomaston 641 363 17 1,021
Thompson 488 443 933
Tolland 84 133 221
Torrington 2,671 2,291 4,962
Trumbull 353 210 18 581
Union 55 27 82
Vernon 1,321 871 12 2,204
Voluntown 101 73 174
Wallingford 1,727 1,559 15 3,301
Warren 86 53 3 142
Washington 388 196 585
Waterbury 8,554 11,552 0 20,106
Waterford 511 274 7 792
Watertown 823 270 7 1,100
W. Hartford 2,053 775 0 2,828
W. Haven 2,709 2,077 0 4,786
Westbrook 169 34 6 209
Weston 135 65 0 200
Westport 889 541 0 1,430
Wethersfield 904 345 0 1,249
Willington 271 27 3 301
Wilton 314 151 12 477
Winchester 1,416 1,026 29 2,471
Windham 2,077 2,191 14 4,282
Windsor 715 420 1,144
Windsor Locks 359 642 2 1,003
Wolcott 156 105 1 262
Woodbridge 186 42 10 238
Woodbury 358 147 11 516
Woodstock 303 54 9 366
Totals 169,524 147,276 945 317,745



Representative in Congress

Representative in Congress - District 1

City/Town E. Hart Fenn Joseph S. Dutton Henry Vanderburgh Henry Vanderburgh Total Votes Cast
Avon 215 126 4 4 349
Berlin 595 310 4 909
Bloomfield 365 301 14 1 681
Bristol 2,218 2,082 75 19 4,394
Burlington 134 102 236
Canton 445 262 1 711
E. Granby 175 105 1 281
E. Hartford 1,391 1,295 35 10 2,731
E. Windsor 436 255 25 1 717
Enfield 1,443 1,484 13 6 2,946
Farmington 734 605 4 1,351
Glastonbury 734 641 9 1,391
Granby 268 59 0 327
Hartford 14,876 17,162 771 229 33,038
Hartland 82 33 0 0 115
Manchester 2,395 1,288 55 3,746
Marlborough 60 65 1 0 126
New Britain 5,728 4,352 175 84 10,339
Newington 407 135 7 557
Plainville 636 305 15 4 960
Rocky Hill 297 161 2 463
Simsbury 451 343 0 797
S. Windsor 306 172 0 482
Southington 1,069 944 19 4 2,036
Suffield 592 238 1 0 831
W. Hartford 2,089 758 22 13 2,882
Wethersfield 904 360 11 7 1,282
Windsor 730 408 10 0 1,148
Windsor Locks 349 652 10 4 1,015
Totals 40,124 35,003 1,297 417 76,841

Representative in Congress - District 2

City/Town Richard P. Freeman Raymond J. Jodoin Albert Boardman Total Votes Cast
Andover 98 81 0 179
Ashford 93 107 3 203
Bolton 69 65 0 134
Bozrah 173 178 10 361
Brooklyn 259 246 5 510
Canterbury 155 112 0 267
Chaplin 92 24 0 116
Chester 254 136 2 392
Clinton 217 40 1 258



City/Town Richard P. Freeman Raymond J. Jodoin Albert Boardman Total Votes Cast

Colchester 244 198 0 442
Columbia 111 61 3 175
Coventry 348 255 0 603
Cromwell 535 128 2 665
Durham 198 136 0 334
E. Haddam 361 105 3 469
E. Hampton 552 391 5 948
E. Lyme 379 265 1 645
Eastford 119 45 0 164
Ellington 340 165 9 514
Essex 544 273 3 820
Franklin 125 28 0 153
Griswold 431 592 15 1,038
Groton 1,077 558 14 1,649
Haddam 323 244 2 569
Hampton 126 65 2 193
Hebron 173 86 1 260
Killingly 896 782 1 1,679
Killingworth 84 49 0 133
Lebanon 257 48 1 306
Ledyard 184 102 4 290
Lisbon 125 73 9 207
Lyme 154 41 3 198
Mansfield 345 145 1 491
Middlefield 153 27 37 217
Middletown 2,819 2,374 0 5,193
Montville 421 291 0 712
New London 2,773 2,184 77 5,034
N. Stonington 130 123 1 254
Norwich 3,444 3,824 139 7,407
Old Lyme 243 152 2 397
Old Saybrook 195 125 10 330
Plainfield 786 1,054 30 1,870
Pomfret 309 147 4 460
Portland 721 490 6 1,217
Preston 218 112 2 332
Putnam 1,025 869 12 1,906
Salem 64 27 9 100
Saybrook 418 228 6 652
Scotland 105 30 1 136
Somers 264 159 3 426
Sprague 198 498 50 746
Stafford 654 568 42 1,264
Sterling 202 177 4 383
Stonington 1,525 1,269 0 2,794
Thompson 466 463 3 932
Tolland 84 138 2 224



City/Town Richard P. Freeman Raymond J. Jodoin Albert Boardman Total Votes Cast
Union 55 27 0 82
Vernon 1,332 867 86 2,285
Voluntown 101 73 11 185
Waterford 517 263 0 780
Westbrook 170 32 0 202
Willington 272 29 2 303
Windham 2,059 2,241 20 4,320
Woodstock 320 47 5 372
Totals 31,484 24,732 664 56,880

Representative in Congress - District 3

City/Town John Q. Tilson Stephen Whitney Horace W. Williams Total Votes Cast
Bethany 71 28 1 100
Branford 1,173 796 47 2,016
Cheshire 495 206 1 702
E. Haven 745 481 23 1,249
Guilford 523 264 11 798
Hamden 1,376 664 80 2,120
Madison 313 64 6 383
Meriden 5,498 4,471 124 10,093
Milford 1,839 907 99 2,845
New Haven 18,666 19,910 879 39,455
N. Branford 197 70 269
N. Haven 470 93 566
Orange 208 37 245
Wallingford 1,748 1,564 53 3,365
W. Haven 2,732 2,072 74 4,878
Woodbridge 193 47 2 242
Totals 36,247 31,674 1,405 69,326



Representative in Congress - District 4

City/Town Schuyler Merritt Archibald McNeil George R. Moffatt Total Votes Cast
Bethel 664 320 4 988
Bridgeport 12,405 11,527 730 24,662
Brookfield 239 92 1 332
Danbury 3,222 3,206 52 6,480
Darien 601 346 9 956
Easton 165 72 1 238
Fairfield 1,096 426 14 1,536
Greenwich 2,108 1,423 42 3,573
Monroe 225 135 360
New Canaan 599 323 4 926
New Fairfield 136 28 164
Newtown 509 566 3 1,078
Norwalk 2,917 2,405 50 5,372
Redding 323 246 571
Ridgefield 474 148 624
Shelton 1,203 969 63 2,235
Sherman 105 23 0 128
Stamford 4,890 5,079 76 10,045
Stratford 1,681 691 118 2,490
Trumbull 372 203 9 584
Weston 134 68 0 202
Westport 881 545 18 1,444
Wilton 325 151 2 478
Totals 35,274 28,992 1,200 65,466



Representative in Congress - District 5

City/Town Patrick B. O'Sullivan James P. Glynn John P. McCarthy Total Votes Cast
Ansonia 2,783 2,658 20 5,461
Barkhamsted 90 124 0 214
Beacon Falls 137 195 14 346
Bethlehem 50 136 0 186
Bridgewater 96 107 0 203
Canaan 30 142 1 173
Colebrook 30 100 0 130
Cornwall 130 213 0 343
Derby 2,044 843 0 2,887
Goshen 42 130 0 172
Harwinton 105 162 2 269
Kent 112 212 2 326
Litchfield 444 556 3 1,003
Middlebury 65 164 226 455
Morris 90 112 0 202
Naugatuck 1,862 1,476 1 3,339
New Hartford 258 325 1 584
New Milford 615 740 6 1,361
Norfolk 301 299 2 602
N. Canaan 216 370 2 588
Oxford 99 159 171 429
Plymouth 440 549 22 1,011
Prospect 35 118 10 163
Roxbury 63 86 0 149
Salisbury 292 531 3 826
Seymour 519 988 73 1,580
Sharon 109 316 1 426
Southbury 169 215 2 386
Thomaston 384 625 1,016
Torrington 2,300 2,661 62 5,023
Warren 49 93 1 143
Washington 209 376 1 586
Waterbury 11,706 8,411 1 20,118
Watertown 275 819 4 1,098
Winchester 956 1,534 12 2,502
Wolcott 107 156 2 265
Woodbury 147 364 1 512
Totals 27,359 27,065 653 55,077



Governor

Governor - State of Connecticut

City/Town Charles A. Templeton David FitzGerald Martin Plunkett Martin F. Plunkett Total Votes Cast
Totals 170,231 148,641 5,286 915 325,073
Andover 98 82 0 0 180
Ansonia 2,714 2,748 74 8 5,544
Ashford 98 105 1 206
Avon 211 129 2 345
Barkhamsted 145 74 1 0 220
Beacon Falls 195 140 10 0 345
Berlin 598 308 4 914
Bethany 74 24 1 0 99
Bethel 665 326 4 6 1,001
Bethlehem 145 49 0 194
Bloomfield 368 303 14 1 686
Bolton 71 65 1 0 137
Bozrah 177 176 0 0 353
Branford 1,164 815 48 4 2,031
Bridgeport 11,855 12,140 713 71 24,779
Bridgewater 115 89 0 0 204
Bristol 2,413 1,888 74 21 4,396
Brookfield 240 93 1 0 334
Brooklyn 267 239 3 0 509
Burlington 138 101 1 0 240
Canaan 140 30 0 1 171
Canterbury 156 112 6 0 274
Canton 445 263 3 1 712
Chaplin 97 25 0 0 122
Cheshire 501 206 5 3 715
Chester 259 131 4 0 394
Clinton 217 43 1 1 262
Colchester 244 197 10 2 453
Colebrook 95 36 1 0 132
Columbia 109 63 2 0 174
Cornwall 222 124 0 0 346
Coventry 354 255 0 0 609
Cromwell 534 129 3 3 669
Danbury 3,215 3,211 48 20 6,494
Darien 613 338 3 2 956
Derby 956 1,925 23 0 2,904
Durham 199 134 0 0 333
E. Granby 181 98 1 0 280
E. Haddam 366 104 2 0 472
E. Hampton 552 401 14 5 972
E. Hartford 1,394 1,292 36 10 2,732
E. Haven 749 486 22 2 1,259



City/Town Charles A. Templeton David FitzGerald Martin Plunkett Martin F. Plunkett Total Votes Cast
E. Lyme 382 262 8 0 652
E. Windsor 442 254 25 3 724
Eastford 126 40 0 166
Easton 170 67 2 0 239
Ellington 340 167 0 516
Enfield 1,452 1,486 15 6 2,959
Essex 541 275 8 0 824
Fairfield 1,073 448 34 5 1,560
Farmington 750 605 6 4 1,365
Franklin 130 24 0 0 154
Glastonbury 758 618 8 9 1,393
Goshen 131 40 1 0 172
Granby 264 61 0 0 325
Greenwich 2,118 1,437 41 14 3,610
Griswold 453 559 12 3 1,027
Groton 1,103 543 15 0 1,661
Guilford 547 264 11 2 824
Haddam 331 237 2 1 571
Hamden 1,344 696 79 5 2,124
Hampton 129 65 2 196
Hartford 14,711 17,293 763 232 32,999
Hartland 84 32 0 0 116
Harwinton 170 101 1 1 273
Hebron 179 85 1 0 265
Kent 208 119 1 0 328
Killingly 954 840 8 1 1,803
Killingworth 77 56 1 0 134
Lebanon 265 42 0 1 308
Ledyard 192 94 1 2 289
Lisbon 130 69 9 0 208
Litchfield 562 437 6 2 1,007
Lyme 153 41 0 0 194
Madison 318 60 6 3 387
Manchester 2,372 1,317 57 12 3,758
Mansfield 364 136 2 0 502
Marlborough 61 64 1 0 126
Meriden 5,468 4,496 126 34 10,124
Middlebury 157 72 1 0 230
Middlefield 152 28 0 0 180
Middletown 2,828 2,385 39 13 5,265
Milford 1,831 904 99 3 2,837
Monroe 223 141 0 0 364
Montville 428 286 3 2 719
Morris 115 88 0 0 203
Naugatuck 1,475 1,849 167 10 3,501
New Britain 5,761 4,313 170 79 10,323
New Canaan 606 320 5 3 934



City/Town Charles A. Templeton David FitzGerald Martin Plunkett Martin F. Plunkett Total Votes Cast
New Fairfield 137 28 0 0 165
New Hartford 327 258 2 0 587
New Haven 18,451 20,096 904 0 39,451
New London 2,750 2,414 89 13 5,266
New Milford 755 618 4 1,383
Newington 413 137 7 7 564
Newtown 508 574 1 0 1,083
Norfolk 299 302 3 1 605
N. Branford 198 74 2 0 274
N. Canaan 377 217 2 0 596
N. Haven 469 92 3 2 566
N. Stonington 133 121 1 0 255
Norwalk 2,892 2,434 51 16 5,393
Norwich 3,493 3,776 140 13 7,422
Old Lyme 249 149 2 3 403
Old Saybrook 194 128 3 2 327
Orange 206 42 0 0 248
Oxford 174 96 2 0 272
Plainfield 824 1,019 13 2 1,858
Plainville 644 298 15 4 961
Plymouth 560 447 23 9 1,039
Pomfret 315 148 0 468
Portland 719 498 10 8 1,235
Preston 224 105 2 0 331
Prospect 116 38 1 0 155
Putnam 1,087 803 14 0 1,904
Redding 322 249 2 0 573
Ridgefield 450 173 2 0 625
Rocky Hill 304 153 4 3 464
Roxbury 85 65 0 0 150
Salem 66 25 0 0 91
Salisbury 547 283 4 0 834
Saybrook 423 223 6 0 652
Scotland 109 31 0 1 141
Seymour 993 543 12 5 1,553
Sharon 323 109 1 0 433
Shelton 1,201 993 65 6 2,265
Sherman 104 23 0 1 128
Simsbury 465 313 3 0 781
Somers 263 161 4 1 429
S. Windsor 307 173 5 0 485
Southbury 222 165 0 0 387
Southington 1,060 963 20 5 2,048
Sprague 246 444 5 5 700
Stafford 668 561 40 2 1,271
Stamford 4,824 5,160 64 21 10,069
Sterling 206 170 4 0 380



City/Town Charles A. Templeton David FitzGerald Martin Plunkett Martin F. Plunkett Total Votes Cast
Stonington 1,531 1,281 52 11 2,875
Stratford 1,676 783 132 7 2,598
Suffield 593 236 1 0 830
Thomaston 641 378 9 3 1,031
Thompson 506 452 6 4 968
Tolland 86 133 4 2 225
Torrington 2,670 2,299 60 10 5,039
Trumbull 375 209 9 1 594
Union 55 27 0 82
Vernon 1,324 878 84 15 2,301
Voluntown 101 73 1 1 176
Wallingford 1,741 1,568 56 12 3,377
Warren 93 50 0 143
Washington 395 192 2 1 590
Waterbury 8,466 11,600 234 34 20,334
Waterford 525 257 13 2 797
Watertown 819 277 8 1 1,105
W. Hartford 2,081 765 22 13 2,881
W. Haven 2,659 2,139 71 15 4,884
Westbrook 176 31 5 1 213
Weston 135 66 0 3 204
Westport 892 535 16 1 1,444
Wethersfield 922 341 13 9 1,285
Willington 272 26 1 2 301
Wilton 336 149 2 4 491
Winchester 1,470 1,043 9 4 2,526
Windham 2,104 2,223 21 0 4,348
Windsor 713 421 13 0 1,147
Windsor Locks 344 663 10 5 1,022
Wolcott 159 104 2 0 265
Woodbridge 191 49 2 0 242
Woodbury 373 144 1 1 519
Woodstock 328 44 2 1 375
Totals 170,231 148,641 5,286 915 325,073



Lieutenant Governor

City/Town Hiram Bingham Frank M. Chapin Total Votes Cast
Totals 171,689 146,674 318,363
Andover 98 82 180
Ansonia 2,741 2,711 5,452
Ashford 96 106 202
Avon 212 129 341
Barkhamsted 138 79 217
Beacon Falls 200 132 332
Berlin 599 308 907
Bethany 69 28 97
Bethel 667 318 985
Bethlehem 144 48 192
Bloomfield 364 302 666
Bolton 71 65 136
Bozrah 176 176 352
Branford 1,182 787 1,969
Bridgeport 12,312 11,793 24,105
Bridgewater 111 93 204
Bristol 2,419 1,872 4,291
Brookfield 240 93 333
Brooklyn 264 237 501
Burlington 133 103 236
Canaan 141 18 159
Canterbury 157 110 267
Canton 428 278 706
Chaplin 92 24 116
Cheshire 504 199 703
Chester 254 132 386
Clinton 219 40 259
Colchester 242 197 439
Colebrook 97 32 129
Columbia 109 62 171
Cornwall 218 121 339
Coventry 354 254 608
Cromwell 534 127 661
Danbury 3,244 3,185 6,429
Darien 613 334 947
Derby 972 1,893 2,865
Durham 194 137 331
E. Granby 175 102 277
E. Haddam 365 103 468
E. Hampton 558 390 948
E. Hartford 1,397 1,290 2,687
E. Haven 750 479 1,229
E. Lyme 367 267 634



City/Town

Hiram Bingham

Frank M. Chapin

Total Votes Cast

E. Windsor
Eastford
Easton
Ellington
Enfield
Essex
Fairfield
Farmington
Franklin
Glastonbury
Goshen
Granby
Greenwich
Griswold
Groton
Guilford
Haddam
Hamden
Hampton
Hartford
Hartland
Harwinton
Hebron
Kent
Killingly
Killingworth
Lebanon
Ledyard
Lisbon
Litchfield
Lyme
Madison
Manchester
Mansfield
Marlborough
Meriden
Middlebury
Middlefield
Middletown
Milford
Monroe
Montville
Morris
Naugatuck
New Britain
New Canaan
New Fairfield

441
126
168
340

1,446
541
1,082
757
132
736
132
268
2,111
447
1,097
541
331
1,399
131
14,897
83
169
180
207
941
77
266
188
132
551
154
323
2,429
357
61
5,493
160
154
2,826
1,846
222
426
113
1,477
5,790
608
138

252
40
70

166
1,477
275
431
593
21
638
40
59
1,409
560
545
257
238
648
62

17,154

33
101
84
119
836
56

41
97
65
445
40
55
1,254
141
64
4,477
66
25
2,380
895
137
284
89
1,847
4,282
316
27

693
166
238
506
2,923
816
1,513
1,350
153
1,374
172
327
3,520
1,007
1,642
798
569
2,047
193
32,051
116
270
264
326
1,777
133
307
285
197
996
194
378
3,683
498
125
9,970
226
179
5,206
2,741
359
710
202
3,324
10,072
924
165



City/Town

Hiram Bingham

Frank M. Chapin

Total Votes Cast

New Hartford
New Haven
New London
New Milford
Newington
Newtown
Norfolk

N. Branford
N. Canaan
N. Haven
N. Stonington
Norwalk
Norwich
Old Lyme
Old Saybrook
Orange
Oxford
Plainfield
Plainville
Plymouth
Pomfret
Portland
Preston
Prospect
Putnam
Redding
Ridgefield
Rocky Hill
Roxbury
Salem
Salisbury
Saybrook
Scotland
Seymour
Sharon
Shelton
Sherman
Simsbury
Somers

S. Windsor
Southbury
Southington
Sprague
Stafford
Stamford
Sterling
Stonington

296
18,734
2,745
747
411
525
301
196
371
472
133
2,913
3,502
243
197
213
169
827
648
563
315
718
222
115
1,091
314
466
300
83

78
545
422
109
1,019
316
1,212
105
458
264
310
222
1,079
246
669
4,989
209
1,533

289
19,826
2,271
614
140
569
301
72
223
90
123
2,411
3,772
157
123
33

98
1,009
296
428
142
493
109
37
790
254
157
158
66

15
280
224
30
489
105
966
23
342
161
171
165
938
433
561
5,010
169
1,267

585
38,560
5,016
1,361
551
1,094
602
268
594
562
256
5,324
7,274
400
320
246
267
1,836
944
991
457
1,211
331
152
1,881
568
623
458
149
93
825
646
139
1,508
421
2,178
128
800
425
481
387
2,017
679
1,230
9,999
378
2,800



City/Town Hiram Bingham Frank M. Chapin Total Votes Cast
Stratford 1,689 703 2,392
Suffield 591 239 830
Thomaston 638 362 1,000
Thompson 490 433 923
Tolland 85 135 220
Torrington 2,686 2,281 4,967
Trumbull 374 206 580
Union 55 27 82
Vernon 1,331 869 2,200
Voluntown 102 71 173
Wallingford 1,760 1,555 3,315
Warren 93 49 142
Washington 395 192 587
Waterbury 8,511 11,592 20,103
Waterford 526 255 781
Watertown 828 269 1,097
W. Hartford 2,083 767 2,850
W. Haven 2,744 2,059 4,803
Westbrook 173 32 205
Weston 134 67 201
Westport 893 538 1,431
Wethersfield 921 338 1,259
Willington 271 26 297
Wilton 325 149 474
Winchester 1,431 1,051 2,482
Windham 2,111 2,191 4,302
Windsor 714 411 1,125
Windsor Locks 350 650 1,000
Wolcott 159 104 263
Woodbridge 198 40 238
Woodbury 371 143 514
Woodstock 328 43 371
Totals 171,689 146,674 318,363



Secretary of the State

City/Town Francis A. Pallotti Angelo M. Paonessa Total Votes Cast
Totals 172,360 144,902 317,262
Andover 100 81 181
Ansonia 2,729 2,689 5,418
Ashford 97 104 201
Avon 216 125 341
Barkhamsted 136 77 213
Beacon Falls 200 134 334
Berlin 590 314 904
Bethany 65 27 92
Bethel 669 317 986
Bethlehem 141 46 187
Bloomfield 366 294 660
Bolton 70 65 135
Bozrah 176 176 352
Branford 1,180 786 1,966
Bridgeport 12,322 11,646 23,968
Bridgewater 108 95 203
Bristol 2,414 1,822 4,236
Brookfield 239 93 332
Brooklyn 264 236 500
Burlington 133 102 235
Canaan 141 28 169
Canterbury 157 108 265
Canton 439 266 705
Chaplin 91 23 114
Cheshire 507 192 699
Chester 252 131 383
Clinton 218 40 258
Colchester 242 197 439
Colebrook 98 31 129
Columbia 109 62 171
Cornwall 220 126 346
Coventry 351 256 607
Cromwell 532 126 658
Danbury 3,250 3,183 6,433
Darien 614 332 946
Derby 978 1,893 2,871
Durham 195 138 333
E. Granby 176 103 279
E. Haddam 365 102 467
E. Hampton 557 385 942
E. Hartford 1,417 1,270 2,687
E. Haven 745 482 1,227



City/Town Francis A. Pallotti Angelo M. Paonessa Total Votes Cast
E. Lyme 364 264 628
E. Windsor 441 249 690
Eastford 124 40 164
Easton 166 71 237
Ellington 340 165 505
Enfield 1,448 1,467 2,915
Essex 538 270 808
Fairfield 1,092 421 1,513
Farmington 763 583 1,346
Franklin 132 21 153
Glastonbury 741 628 1,369
Goshen 131 40 171
Granby 267 59 326
Greenwich 2,090 1,401 3,491
Griswold 449 558 1,007
Groton 1,084 538 1,622
Guilford 522 260 782
Haddam 327 239 566
Hamden 1,405 638 2,043
Hampton 131 61 192
Hartford 15,627 16,336 31,963
Hartland 81 34 115
Harwinton 167 101 268
Hebron 178 84 262
Kent 209 115 324
Killingly 929 818 1,747
Killingworth 77 56 133
Lebanon 266 40 306
Ledyard 187 97 284
Lisbon 132 66 198
Litchfield 550 442 992
Lyme 152 40 192
Madison 320 55 375
Manchester 2,439 1,237 3,676
Mansfield 354 135 489
Marlborough 61 64 125
Meriden 5,497 4,469 9,966
Middlebury 159 64 223
Middlefield 155 25 180
Middletown 2,827 2,349 5,176
Milford 1,841 899 2,740
Monroe 222 137 359
Montville 425 280 705
Morris 111 91 202
Naugatuck 1,480 1,845 3,325
New Britain 5,765 4,280 10,045



City/Town Francis A. Pallotti Angelo M. Paonessa Total Votes Cast
New Canaan 605 315 920
New Fairfield 138 26 164
New Hartford 325 255 580
New Haven 18,781 19,748 38,529
New London 2,670 2,231 4,901
New Milford 741 619 1,360
Newington 411 135 546
Newtown 508 565 1,073
Norfolk 300 301 601
N. Branford 195 70 265
N. Canaan 371 217 588
N. Haven 471 90 561
N. Stonington 131 122 253
Norwalk 2,908 2,414 5,322
Norwich 3,521 3,754 7,275
Old Lyme 238 155 393
Old Saybrook 198 121 319
Orange 209 34 243
Oxford 166 95 261
Plainfield 823 1,002 1,825
Plainville 648 296 944
Plymouth 557 427 984
Pomfret 314 142 456
Portland 712 496 1,208
Preston 223 103 326
Prospect 117 35 152
Putnam 1,088 780 1,868
Redding 316 251 567
Ridgefield 470 153 623
Rocky Hill 300 158 458
Roxbury 84 65 149
Salem 66 25 91
Salisbury 544 281 825
Saybrook 423 221 644
Scotland 109 29 138
Seymour 1,016 490 1,506
Sharon 316 109 425
Shelton 1,213 959 2,172
Sherman 104 21 125
Simsbury 460 329 789
Somers 264 158 422
S. Windsor 313 168 481
Southbury 221 163 384
Southington 1,083 936 2,019
Sprague 252 429 681
Stafford 667 556 1,223



City/Town

Francis A. Pallotti

Angelo M. Paonessa

Total Votes Cast

Stamford 5,005 4,998 10,003
Sterling 208 168 376
Stonington 1,520 1,259 2,779
Stratford 1,646 657 2,303
Suffield 593 233 826
Thomaston 641 352 993
Thompson 488 422 910
Tolland 86 134 220
Torrington 2,695 2,270 4,965
Trumbull 364 205 569
Union 55 27 82
Vernon 1,341 856 2,197
Voluntown 102 71 173
Wallingford 1,758 1,554 3,312
Warren 91 49 140
Washington 388 192 580
Waterbury 8,520 11,573 20,093
Waterford 525 251 776
Watertown 828 268 1,096
W. Hartford 2,101 737 2,838
W. Haven 2,750 2,054 4,804
Westbrook 172 28 200
Weston 134 67 201
Westport 890 537 1,427
Wethersfield 921 338 1,259
Willington 272 26 298
Wilton 326 146 472
Winchester 1,429 1,025 2,454
Windham 2,127 2,164 4,291
Windsor 722 410 1,132
Windsor Locks 394 619 1,013
Wolcott 156 107 263
Woodbridge 194 36 230
Woodbury 369 143 512
Woodstock 324 42 366
Totals 172,360 144,902 317,262



Treasurer

City/Town G. Harold Gilpatric Robert D. Goddard Total Votes Cast
Totals 170,846 147,084 317,930
Andover 98 82 180
Ansonia 2,720 2,698 5,418
Ashford 97 104 201
Avon 216 126 342
Barkhamsted 137 77 214
Beacon Falls 199 133 332
Berlin 600 306 906
Bethany 66 30 96
Bethel 664 319 983
Bethlehem 141 46 187
Bloomfield 356 300 656
Bolton 70 65 135
Bozrah 176 176 352
Branford 1,178 789 1,967
Bridgeport 11,708 12,268 23,976
Bridgewater 106 98 204
Bristol 2,384 1,901 4,285
Brookfield 237 95 332
Brooklyn 266 237 503
Burlington 133 102 235
Canaan 141 28 169
Canterbury 160 107 267
Canton 441 263 704
Chaplin 93 24 117
Cheshire 502 199 701
Chester 256 131 387
Clinton 218 41 259
Colchester 240 197 437
Colebrook 99 31 130
Columbia 108 64 172
Cornwall 219 127 346
Coventry 350 257 607
Cromwell 533 127 660
Danbury 3,248 3,188 6,436
Darien 607 339 946
Derby 970 1,889 2,859
Durham 194 139 333
E. Granby 175 104 279
E. Haddam 365 103 468
E. Hampton 554 390 944
E. Hartford 1,396 1,293 2,689
E. Haven 736 491 1,227



City/Town G. Harold Gilpatric Robert D. Goddard Total Votes Cast
E. Lyme 360 271 631
E. Windsor 438 252 690
Eastford 127 40 167
Easton 164 72 236
Ellington 338 168 506
Enfield 1,446 1,472 2,918
Essex 538 271 809
Fairfield 1,051 461 1,512
Farmington 747 594 1,341
Franklin 131 22 153
Glastonbury 730 646 1,376
Goshen 130 42 172
Granby 268 59 327
Greenwich 2,085 1,427 3,512
Griswold 449 560 1,009
Groton 1,074 560 1,634
Guilford 520 275 795
Haddam 326 242 568
Hamden 1,395 652 2,047
Hampton 133 60 193
Hartford 14,902 17,107 32,009
Hartland 80 34 114
Harwinton 164 103 267
Hebron 178 83 261
Kent 209 116 325
Killingly 955 815 1,770
Killingworth 78 56 134
Lebanon 267 39 306
Ledyard 186 98 284
Lisbon 132 65 197
Litchfield 546 449 995
Lyme 153 41 194
Madison 315 61 376
Manchester 2,421 1,261 3,682
Mansfield 351 143 494
Marlborough 62 63 125
Meriden 5,497 4,478 9,975
Middlebury 161 64 225
Middlefield 154 25 179
Middletown 2,790 2,403 5,193
Milford 1,830 913 2,743
Monroe 221 140 361
Montville 422 283 705
Morris 112 90 202
Naugatuck 1,478 1,847 3,325
New Britain 5,799 4,279 10,078



City/Town G. Harold Gilpatric Robert D. Goddard Total Votes Cast
New Canaan 603 318 921
New Fairfield 138 27 165
New Hartford 321 260 581
New Haven 18,695 19,899 38,594
New London 2,652 2,267 4,919
New Milford 739 628 1,367
Newington 409 138 547
Newtown 507 569 1,076
Norfolk 300 302 602
N. Branford 195 71 266
N. Canaan 368 223 591
N. Haven 472 90 562
N. Stonington 130 122 252
Norwalk 2,907 2,418 5,325
Norwich 3,505 3,772 7,277
Old Lyme 236 157 393
Old Saybrook 192 123 315
Orange 209 35 244
Oxford 167 94 261
Plainfield 826 1,004 1,830
Plainville 646 298 944
Plymouth 548 437 985
Pomfret 340 123 463
Portland 713 497 1,210
Preston 231 110 341
Prospect 119 34 153
Putnam 1,496 428 1,924
Redding 315 253 568
Ridgefield 467 156 623
Rocky Hill 299 160 459
Roxbury 84 65 149
Salem 67 24 91
Salisbury 543 283 826
Saybrook 423 222 645
Scotland 111 29 140
Seymour 1,017 487 1,504
Sharon 316 109 425
Shelton 1,206 966 2,172
Sherman 104 21 125
Simsbury 456 348 804
Somers 264 159 423
S. Windsor 306 173 479
Southbury 220 165 385
Southington 1,073 934 2,007
Sprague 251 438 689
Stafford 665 558 1,223



City/Town G. Harold Gilpatric Robert D. Goddard Total Votes Cast
Stamford 4,991 5,011 10,002
Sterling 208 167 375
Stonington 1,531 1,265 2,796
Stratford 1,492 841 2,333
Suffield 595 235 830
Thomaston 641 359 1,000
Thompson 612 375 987
Tolland 86 135 221
Torrington 2,687 2,280 4,967
Trumbull 325 259 584
Union 55 27 82
Vernon 1,329 867 2,196
Voluntown 102 71 173
Wallingford 1,751 1,562 3,313
Warren 91 49 140
Washington 388 194 582
Waterbury 8,494 11,608 20,102
Waterford 526 254 780
Watertown 825 268 1,093
W. Hartford 2,089 760 2,849
W. Haven 2,749 2,061 4,810
Westbrook 166 37 203
Weston 133 68 201
Westport 885 545 1,430
Wethersfield 910 351 1,261
Willington 270 28 298
Wilton 326 146 472
Winchester 1,422 1,036 2,458
Windham 2,130 2,159 4,289
Windsor 715 416 1,131
Windsor Locks 352 645 997
Wolcott 156 107 263
Woodbridge 192 39 231
Woodbury 367 143 510
Woodstock 334 36 370
Totals 170,846 147,084 317,930



Comptroller

City/Town Frederick M. Salmon Fred P. Holt Total Votes Cast
Totals 170,725 147,166 317,891
Andover 96 84 180
Ansonia 2,718 2,699 5,417
Ashford 95 105 200
Avon 214 121 335
Barkhamsted 132 83 215
Beacon Falls 198 134 332
Berlin 600 306 906
Bethany 66 31 97
Bethel 665 318 983
Bethlehem 141 46 187
Bloomfield 360 305 665
Bolton 69 65 134
Bozrah 176 176 352
Branford 1,180 787 1,967
Bridgeport 12,316 11,703 24,019
Bridgewater 106 98 204
Bristol 2,397 1,903 4,300
Brookfield 234 98 332
Brooklyn 263 238 501
Burlington 133 102 235
Canaan 140 29 169
Canterbury 157 106 263
Canton 434 270 704
Chaplin 93 22 115
Cheshire 504 198 702
Chester 253 134 387
Clinton 218 41 259
Colchester 240 197 437
Colebrook 96 33 129
Columbia 107 65 172
Cornwall 216 126 342
Coventry 351 256 607
Cromwell 536 126 662
Danbury 3,247 3,190 6,437
Darien 609 338 947
Derby 970 1,888 2,858
Durham 193 141 334
E. Granby 175 104 279
E. Haddam 365 103 468
E. Hampton 554 391 945
E. Hartford 1,387 1,302 2,689

E. Haven 736 490 1,226



City/Town Frederick M. Salmon Fred P. Holt Total Votes Cast
E. Lyme 360 271 631
E. Windsor 441 249 690
Eastford 123 42 165
Easton 168 71 239
Ellington 338 169 507
Enfield 1,446 1,469 2,915
Essex 538 270 808
Fairfield 1,083 428 1,511
Farmington 743 603 1,346
Franklin 131 23 154
Glastonbury 728 647 1,375
Goshen 130 41 171
Granby 268 59 327
Greenwich 2,084 1,420 3,504
Griswold 446 560 1,006
Groton 1,081 555 1,636
Guilford 521 271 792
Haddam 326 242 568
Hamden 1,405 643 2,048
Hampton 131 62 193
Hartford 14,688 17,354 32,042
Hartland 80 35 115
Harwinton 165 103 268
Hebron 177 83 260
Kent 209 116 325
Killingly 921 829 1,750
Killingworth 78 54 132
Lebanon 265 40 305
Ledyard 187 97 284
Lisbon 131 65 196
Litchfield 545 449 994
Lyme 153 42 195
Madison 316 58 374
Manchester 2,418 1,277 3,695
Mansfield 350 144 494
Marlborough 60 64 124
Meriden 5,496 4,481 9,977
Middlebury 161 64 225
Middlefield 152 28 180
Middletown 2,782 2,412 5,194
Milford 1,836 908 2,744
Monroe 221 137 358
Montville 423 284 707
Morris 112 89 201
Naugatuck 1,479 1,847 3,326
New Britain 5,798 4,283 10,081



City/Town Frederick M. Salmon Fred P. Holt Total Votes Cast
New Canaan 606 315 921
New Fairfield 138 27 165
New Hartford 324 257 581
New Haven 18,680 19,930 38,610
New London 2,641 2,280 4,921
New Milford 736 629 1,365
Newington 397 161 558
Newtown 507 566 1,073
Norfolk 300 302 602
N. Branford 192 73 265
N. Canaan 370 223 593
N. Haven 473 90 563
N. Stonington 130 122 252
Norwalk 2,897 2,428 5,325
Norwich 3,503 3,776 7,279
Old Lyme 237 157 394
Old Saybrook 191 123 314
Orange 210 33 243
Oxford 165 96 261
Plainfield 823 1,008 1,831
Plainville 648 296 944
Plymouth 539 451 990
Pomfret 312 140 452
Portland 712 498 1,210
Preston 222 108 330
Prospect 116 37 153
Putnam 1,076 793 1,869
Redding 313 253 566
Ridgefield 466 157 623
Rocky Hill 295 166 461
Roxbury 84 65 149
Salem 67 24 91
Salisbury 536 289 825
Saybrook 423 222 645
Scotland 109 31 140
Seymour 1,016 486 1,502
Sharon 316 109 425
Shelton 1,203 963 2,166
Sherman 104 23 127
Simsbury 454 331 785
Somers 263 160 423
S. Windsor 300 180 480
Southbury 221 163 384
Southington 1,076 937 2,013
Sprague 245 438 683
Stafford 664 561 1,225



City/Town Frederick M. Salmon Fred P. Holt Total Votes Cast
Stamford 4,997 5,007 10,004
Sterling 211 166 377
Stonington 1,528 1,263 2,791
Stratford 1,663 686 2,349
Suffield 593 237 830
Thomaston 640 359 999
Thompson 489 421 910
Tolland 86 137 223
Torrington 2,692 2,280 4,972
Trumbull 364 214 578
Union 55 27 82
Vernon 1,319 879 2,198
Voluntown 102 71 173
Wallingford 1,758 1,559 3,317
Warren 91 50 141
Washington 390 193 583
Waterbury 8,511 11,605 20,116
Waterford 526 254 780
Watertown 827 269 1,096
W. Hartford 2,064 784 2,848
W. Haven 2,751 2,061 4,812
Westbrook 167 37 204
Weston 131 71 202
Westport 898 524 1,422
Wethersfield 907 358 1,265
Willington 270 28 298
Wilton 325 147 472
Winchester 1,431 1,028 2,459
Windham 2,107 2,184 4,291
Windsor 715 418 1,133
Windsor Locks 351 648 999
Wolcott 156 106 262
Woodbridge 189 42 231
Woodbury 368 144 512
Woodstock 319 42 361
Totals 170,725 147,166 317,891



Attorney General

City/Town Frank E. Healy Benjamin Slade Total Votes Cast
Totals 170,980 146,764 317,744
Andover 98 82 180
Ansonia 2,711 2,713 5,424
Ashford 97 104 201
Avon 214 127 341
Barkhamsted 138 76 214
Beacon Falls 199 133 332
Berlin 601 306 907
Bethany 67 29 96
Bethel 662 321 983
Bethlehem 141 46 187
Bloomfield 361 298 659
Bolton 69 65 134
Bozrah 173 178 351
Branford 1,173 793 1,966
Bridgeport 12,287 11,727 24,014
Bridgewater 106 98 204
Bristol 2,400 1,864 4,264
Brookfield 237 94 331
Brooklyn 266 235 501
Burlington 133 102 235
Canaan 141 27 168
Canterbury 157 108 265
Canton 444 263 707
Chaplin 93 23 116
Cheshire 502 198 700
Chester 255 132 387
Clinton 219 39 258
Colchester 236 205 441
Colebrook 99 31 130
Columbia 109 63 172
Cornwall 218 126 344
Coventry 352 255 607
Cromwell 536 126 662
Danbury 3,245 3,190 6,435
Darien 614 334 948
Derby 947 1,905 2,852
Durham 193 137 330
E. Granby 173 107 280
E. Haddam 362 106 468
E. Hampton 550 394 944
E. Hartford 1,392 1,296 2,688
E. Haven 747 481 1,228
E. Lyme 362 272 634



City/Town Frank E. Healy Benjamin Slade Total Votes Cast
E. Windsor 438 255 693
Eastford 124 40 164
Easton 167 71 238
Ellington 338 168 506
Enfield 1,436 1,476 2,912
Essex 537 270 807
Fairfield 1,089 424 1,513
Farmington 745 597 1,342
Franklin 132 21 153
Glastonbury 729 644 1,373
Goshen 132 41 173
Granby 268 59 327
Greenwich 2,082 1,422 3,504
Griswold 449 560 1,009
Groton 1,083 553 1,636
Guilford 510 269 779
Haddam 326 240 566
Hamden 1,394 655 2,049
Hampton 131 62 193
Hartford 14,908 17,101 32,009
Hartland 82 34 116
Harwinton 166 102 268
Hebron 177 84 261
Kent 207 117 324
Killingly 927 819 1,746
Killingworth 78 54 132
Lebanon 263 43 306
Ledyard 185 98 283
Lisbon 132 65 197
Litchfield 552 446 998
Lyme 152 43 195
Madison 313 58 371
Manchester 2,428 1,249 3,677
Mansfield 349 142 491
Marlborough 61 64 125
Meriden 5,483 4,492 9,975
Middlebury 159 66 225
Middlefield 153 27 180
Middletown 2,787 2,398 5,185
Milford 1,841 903 2,744
Monroe 219 131 350
Montville 426 281 707
Morris 112 88 200
Naugatuck 1,478 1,846 3,324
New Britain 5,782 4,298 10,080
New Canaan 603 317 920
New Fairfield 138 27 165



City/Town

Frank E. Healy

Benjamin Slade

Total Votes Cast

New Hartford
New Haven
New London
New Milford
Newington
Newtown
Norfolk

N. Branford
N. Canaan
N. Haven
N. Stonington
Norwalk
Norwich
Old Lyme
Old Saybrook
Orange
Oxford
Plainfield
Plainville
Plymouth
Pomfret
Portland
Preston
Prospect
Putnam
Redding
Ridgefield
Rocky Hill
Roxbury
Salem
Salisbury
Saybrook
Scotland
Seymour
Sharon
Shelton
Sherman
Simsbury
Somers

S. Windsor
Southbury
Southington
Sprague
Stafford
Stamford
Sterling
Stonington

318
18,434
2,678
738
396
506
301
190
369
471
132
2,907
3,499
237
189
210
162
827
647
558
315
713
222
117
1,083
316
468
299
84

68
543
423
109
1,015
316
1,213
105
463
263
308
222
1,079
250
667
4,936
210
1,527

261
20,124
2,251
625
151
568
300
76
222
91
120
2,418
3,778
157
126
33

98
1,003
297
430
140
497
111
36
783
251
154
166
65

13
281
222
29
488
109
960
23
338
160
169
164
950
440
558
5,075
167
1,263

579
38,558
4,929
1,363
547
1,074
601
266
591
562
252
5,325
7,277
394
315
243
260
1,830
944
988
455
1,210
333
153
1,866
567
622
465
149
81
824
645
138
1,503
425
2,173
128
801
423
477
386
2,029
690
1,225
10,011
377
2,790



City/Town Frank E. Healy Benjamin Slade Total Votes Cast
Stratford 1,650 691 2,341
Suffield 595 235 830
Thomaston 640 359 999
Thompson 493 413 906
Tolland 85 136 221
Torrington 2,694 2,276 4,970
Trumbull 368 209 577
Union 55 27 82
Vernon 1,330 867 2,197
Voluntown 101 73 174
Wallingford 1,757 1,558 3,315
Warren 89 52 141
Washington 384 197 581
Waterbury 8,493 11,621 20,114
Waterford 523 257 780
Watertown 823 272 1,095
W. Hartford 2,087 756 2,843
W. Haven 2,745 2,062 4,807
Westbrook 169 34 203
Weston 134 67 201
Westport 894 535 1,429
Wethersfield 910 350 1,260
Willington 270 27 297
Wilton 325 147 472
Winchester 1,432 1,033 2,465
Windham 2,128 2,167 4,295
Windsor 723 409 1,132
Windsor Locks 598 426 1,024
Wolcott 157 106 263
Woodbridge 191 43 234
Woodbury 366 145 511
Woodstock 318 44 362
Totals 170,980 146,764 317,744



State Senator

State Senator - District 1

City/Town Samuel C. Doty John A. Markham Eugene W. Sullivan Eugene W. Sullivan Total Votes Cast
Hartford 6,590 6,425 283 80 13,378
Totals 6,590 6,425 283 80 13,378

State Senator - District 2

City/Town Jacob |. Suisman F. Spencer Goodwin Herman Harris Herman Harris Total Votes Cast
Hartford 6,486 5,493 282 83 12,344
Totals 6,486 5,493 282 83 12,344

State Senator - District 3

City/Town Thomas F. Dignam Louis B. Rosenfield Michael J. Kelley Henry Kelley Total Votes Cast
Hartford 4,321 2,665 202 83 7,271
Totals 4,321 2,665 202 83 7,271

State Senator - District 4

City/Town Howard E. Bidwell Edward G. Dolan Total Votes Cast
E. Hartford 1,419 1,266 2,685
Glastonbury 737 640 1,377
Manchester 2,195 1,501 3,696
Marlborough 61 64 125
Newington 419 126 545
Rocky Hill 299 161 460
S. Windsor 306 172 478
Wethersfield 913 341 1,254
Totals 6,349 4,271 10,620
State Senator - District 5

City/Town John H. Trumbull Viola A. Holt Total Votes Cast
Avon 217 124 341
Berlin 599 308 907
Bristol 2,506 1,795 4,301
Burlington 133 102 235
Farmington 765 582 1,347
Plainville 637 305 942
Southington 1,095 927 2,022
W. Hartford 2,085 765 2,850
Totals 8,037 4,908 12,945



State Senator - District 6

City/Town Richard Covet Patrick Sansfield McMahon Total Votes Cast
New Britain 5,851 4,180 10,031
Totals 5,851 4,180 10,031

State Senator - District 7

City/Town George W. Christoph Josiah B. Lougee Total Votes Cast
Bloomfield 356 300 656
Canton 320 390 710
E. Granby 176 104 280
E. Windsor 436 259 695
Enfield 1,456 1,470 2,926
Granby 269 58 327
Hartland 81 33 114
Simsbury 443 337 780
Suffield 593 234 827
Windsor 724 408 1,132
Windsor Locks 404 596 1,000
Totals 5,258 4,189 9,447

State Senator - District 8

City/Town Charles M. Bakewell Ira M. Ornburn George I. Miller Total Votes Cast
New Haven 6,381 5,779 264 12,424
Totals 6,381 5,779 264 12,424
State Senator - District 9

City/Town James H. MacDonald Josepha Whitney Morris Rice Total Votes Cast
New Haven 7,219 4,506 201 11,926
Totals 7,219 4,506 201 11,926

State Senator - District 10

City/Town Joseph M. Tone Nathan Reback Bror W. Lofstedt Total Votes Cast
New Haven 4,629 2,093 210 6,932
Totals 4,629 2,093 210 6,932
State Senator - District 11

City/Town Dennis M. Clyne Lorenzo C. Furcolo Israel Miller Total Votes Cast
New Haven 5,056 2,914 193 8,163
Totals 5,056 2,914 193 8,163



State Senator - District 12

City/Town R. Earle Beers Robert L. Rosenthal John Sivelevetts Total Votes Cast
Branford 1,079 896 43 2,018
E. Haven 733 487 24 1,244
Guilford 508 271 9 788
Hamden 1,397 647 78 2,122
Madison 315 63 0 378
N. Branford 200 70 1 271
N. Haven 470 91 3 564
Wallingford 1,758 1,557 53 3,368
Totals 6,460 4,082 211 10,753
State Senator - District 13

City/Town Eugene P. Golden Benjamin Tonkonow Total Votes Cast
Meriden 5,458 4,475 9,933
Totals 5,458 4,475 9,933
State Senator - District 14

City/Town Jacob Beisiegel William T. Hoyt John T. Walsh Total Votes Cast
Bethany 72 27 1 100
Cheshire 448 252 2 702
Milford 1,716 1,025 97 2,838
Naugatuck 1,475 1,846 180 3,501
Orange 204 42 0 246
Prospect 117 37 2 156
W. Haven 2,747 2,068 71 4,886
Wolcott 157 104 2 263
Woodbridge 192 46 1 239
Totals 7,128 5,447 356 12,931

State Senator - District 15

City/Town Arthur F. Ells Joseph T. St. Louis Total Votes Cast
Waterbury 6,493 6,452 12,945
Totals 6,493 6,452 12,945

State Senator - District 16

City/Town Thomas F. McGrath Samuel Sloan Total Votes Cast
Waterbury 5,200 1,965 7,165
Totals 5,200 1,965 7,165



State Senator - District 17

City/Town Walter B. Johnson Frederick M. Drew Total Votes Cast
Ansonia 2,579 2,876 5,455
Beacon Falls 133 200 333
Derby 1,890 987 2,877
Middlebury 65 162 227
Oxford 113 152 265
Seymour 593 923 1,516
Southbury 165 220 385
Totals 5,538 5,520 11,058

State Senator - District 18

City/Town Ernest E. Rogers Thomas F. Foran James D. Williams Total Votes Cast
Groton 1,086 550 13 1,649
New London 2,791 2,331 80 5,202
Totals 3,877 2,881 93 6,851

State Senator - District 19

City/Town Hermon J. Gibbs Lee R. Robbins George E. Campbell Total Votes Cast
Ledyard 103 185 2 290
Norwich 3,754 3,508 143 7,405
Preston 113 216 2 331
Totals 3,970 3,909 147 8,026

State Senator - District 20

City/Town William G. Park James L. Lane Total Votes Cast
Bozrah 176 176 352
Colchester 240 198 438
E. Lyme 372 268 640
Franklin 132 21 153
Griswold 452 562 1,014
Lebanon 266 39 305
Lisbon 130 67 197
Lyme 152 42 194
Montville 423 283 706
N. Stonington 123 128 251
Old Lyme 237 157 394
Salem 39 54 93
Sprague 294 400 694
Stonington 1,524 1,266 2,790
Voluntown 102 71 173
Waterford 527 251 778
Totals 5,189 3,983 9,172



State Senator - District 21

City/Town Frank L. Wilder William P. Steele Julian Schnetman Total Votes Cast
Bridgeport 4,492 214 8,628
Totals 4,492 214 8,628
State Senator - District 22

City/Town John L. Harter Pasquale Vioni Jasper McLevy Total Votes Cast
Bridgeport 4,077 249 7,827
Totals 4,077 249 7,827

State Senator - District 23

City/Town Howard S. Challenger Stephen S. Siksay Minor S. Treat Total Votes Cast
Bridgeport 4,296 3,678 279 8,253
Totals 4,296 3,678 279 8,253

State Senator - District 24

City/Town Irwin C. Atchison Marshall Treadwell Total Votes Cast
Bethel 666 316 982
Brookfield 238 95 333
Danbury 3,238 3,197 6,435
New Fairfield 130 36 166
Redding 309 259 568
Ridgefield 467 155 622
Sherman 106 27 133
Totals 5,154 4,085 9,239

State Senator - District 25

City/Town Philo T. Platt Walter E. Goddard Total Votes Cast
Easton 168 74 242
Fairfield 1,085 433 1,518
Monroe 224 135 359
Newtown 570 513 1,083
Shelton 1,210 967 2,177
Stratford 1,395 1,036 2,431
Trumbull 346 229 575
Weston 133 68 201
Westport 892 539 1,431
Totals 6,023 3,994 10,017



State Senator - District 26

City/Town John H. Behre William K. J. Hubbell Total Votes Cast
Darien 604 346 950
New Canaan 615 312 927
Norwalk 2,889 2,436 5,325
Wilton 251 227 478
Totals 4,359 3,321 7,680

State Senator - District 27

City/Town Matthew H. Kenealy Emily Wakeman Hartley Total Votes Cast
Greenwich 1,953 1,586 3,539
Stamford 5,375 4,604 9,979
Totals 7,328 6,190 13,518

State Senator - District 28

City/Town Clarence H. Child Frederick E. Bitgood Total Votes Cast
Ashford 97 104 201
Eastford 124 42 166
Killingly 861 920 1,781
Putnam 1,104 774 1,878
Thompson 489 433 922
Woodstock 326 43 369
Totals 3,001 2,316 5,317

State Senator - District 29

City/Town John Ash Charles H. Williams Total Votes Cast
Brooklyn 261 243 504
Canterbury 155 112 267
Chaplin 95 22 117
Hampton 129 64 193
Plainfield 804 1,031 1,835
Pomfret 298 165 463
Scotland 111 29 140
Sterling 204 175 379
Windham 2,112 2,170 4,282
Totals 4,169 4,011 8,180



State Senator - District 30

City/Town John Norton Brooks Timothy M. Burns Total Votes Cast
Goshen 132 41 173
Harwinton 165 107 272
Litchfield 563 435 998
New Hartford 323 261 584
Torrington 2,702 2,257 4,959
Totals 3,885 3,101 6,986

State Senator - District 31

City/Town Malcolm D. Rudd Patrick J. Darcey Total Votes Cast
Barkhamsted 134 80 214
Canaan 141 29 170
Colebrook 95 33 128
Cornwall 217 124 341
Kent 210 115 325
Norfolk 302 301 603
N. Canaan 377 213 590
Salisbury 562 265 827
Sharon 318 106 424
Winchester 1,402 1,100 2,502
Totals 3,758 2,366 6,124

State Senator - District 32

City/Town Ralph L. French Albert E. Johnson Total Votes Cast
Bethlehem 105 84 189
Bridgewater 105 99 204
Morris 108 96 204
New Milford 732 628 1,360
Plymouth 557 444 1,001
Roxbury 84 65 149
Thomaston 636 373 1,009
Warren 93 50 143
Washington 381 204 585
Watertown 818 273 1,091
Woodbury 364 152 516
Totals 3,983 2,468 6,451



State Senator - District 33

City/Town Wallace R. Pierson Dayton A. Baldwin Total Votes Cast
Cromwell 530 141 671
Middlefield 147 180
Middletown 2,443 2,780 5,223
Totals 3,120 2,954 6,074

State Senator - District 34

City/Town Frederick DePeyster David Williams Total Votes Cast
Chester 252 135 387
Clinton 218 259
Durham 197 136 333
E. Haddam 362 107 469
E. Hampton 546 400 946
Essex 537 274 811
Haddam 324 243 567
Killingworth 79 133
Old Saybrook 191 124 315
Portland 725 492 1,217
Saybrook 424 223 647
Westbrook 169 204
Totals 4,024 2,264 6,288

State Senator - District 35

City/Town Charles H. Allen Charles B. Sloan Total Votes Cast
Andover 94 84 178
Bolton 68 67 135
Columbia 104 67 171
Coventry 350 257 607
Ellington 328 178 506
Hebron 153 99 252
Mansfield 350 141 491
Somers 263 158 421
Stafford 632 588 1,220
Tolland 83 143 226
Union 55 27 82
Vernon 1,301 910 2,211
Willington 274 25 299
Totals 4,055 2,744 6,799



State Representative

State Representative - City/Town of Andover

City/Town of Andover

Luther H. Randall

Fred J. Olds

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Ansonia

City/Town of Ansonia John T. Walsh

Robert Adamson

Charles V. Meehan

John J. Bennett

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Ashford

City/Town of Ashford Raymond O. Baker

William E. McQuade

Fred C. Chism

Edwin M. Grant

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Avon

City/Town of Avon

William J. Smith

Louis C. Schwab

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Barkhamsted

City/Town of Barkhamsted

Alcott C. Rowley

Frank J. Church

Chester Hart

Harry J. Williams

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Beacon Falls

City/Town of Beacon Falls

William B. Bradley

Theodore F. Schmitz

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Berlin

City/Town of Berlin

Arthur R. Benson

Raymond F. Dyer

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Bethany

City/Town of Bethany

Wallace S. Saxton

Henry H. Russell

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Bethel

City/Town of Bethel

George W. Roe

William T. Patchen

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Bethlehem

City/Town of Bethlehem

Arthur E. Bloss

Edgar G. Daniels

Agnes M. Johnson

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Bloomfield

City/Town of Bloomfield

George F. Woodford

William Reiner

Total Votes Cast




State Representative - City/Town of Bolton

City/Town of Bolton Charles F. Sumner J. Wesson Phelps Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Bozrah

City/Town of Bozrah John K. Proctor E. Leroy Lathrop Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Branford

City/Town of Branford Ernest L. Averill J. Edwin Brainard Michael P. Rice Patrick H. Dunn Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Bridgeport

City/Town of Adolf W. F.D. Samuel B. John H. Alfred S. Harry A.  Total Votes
Bridgeport Lederer Kilpatrick Plotkin McMurray O'Brien Williamson Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Bridgewater

City/Town of Bridgewater Stephen P. Treat Levi M. Warner Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Bristol

City/Town of Bristol Frank S. Merrill  Robert J. Stack  Wallace B. Crumb Joseph P. O'Connell  Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Brookfield

City/Town of Brookfield John S. Thornhill Arthur R. Joyce Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Brooklyn

City/Town of Brooklyn Charles S. Hyde Frank D. Spaulding Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Burlington

City/Town of Burlington Arthur R. Alderman Merton R. Hodge Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Canaan

City/Town of Canaan J. Sedgwick Tracy Levi Ganser Nelson J. Dean Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Canterbury

City/Town of Canterbury Andrew T. J. Clarke Lillian M. S. Frink Fred A. Cone Herbert L. Tracey Total Votes Cast




State Representative - City/Town of Canton

City/Town of Canton George W. Eddy George B. Fenn

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Chaplin

City/Town of Chaplin Clifton J. Church Blanche O. Whitman

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Cheshire

City/Town of Cheshire Benjamin P. Storrs  Drurie S. Bristol Floyd L. Andrews  George F. Pardee

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Chester

City/Town of Chester William P. Holden Alfred Saffery

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Clinton

City/Town of Clinton Jonathan E. Bliss Milo D. Booth R. B. Lively S. G. Redfield

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Colchester

City/Town of Colchester Edward L. Kelley Edward H. Norton  Stephen D. Brainard Jared Perkins

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Colebrook

City/Town of Colebrook Charles B. Soule Gus W. Durst James O'Neil George H. Mills

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Columbia

City/Town of Columbia Edward P. Lyman Raymond C. Squier

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Cornwall

City/Town of Cornwall Leonard J. Nickerson Royal K. Southwick George R. Smith  William H. Breen

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Coventry

City/Town of Coventry Arthur J. Vinton  Louis A. Kingsbury  Ernest H. Woodworth  Byron W. Hall

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Cromwell

City/Town of Cromwell Clemens Mortenson Catherine A. Petrofsky

Total Votes Cast




State Representative - City/Town of Danbury

City/Town of Danbury George W. Andrews  Philip B. McGuire Samuel A. Davis  Harry E. Targett

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Darien

City/Town of Darien Stephen R. Hoyt Emily Louise Plumley

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Derby

City/Town of Derby Thomas F. Molloy James J. McMahon Robert L Flynn Irwin S. Coan

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Durham

City/Town of Durham Dan E. Parmelee Arthur S. Newton  Philip J. Rich William A. Gastler

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of East Granby

City/Town of East Granby Charles G. Sandman John W. Viets Total Votes Cast
State Representative - City/Town of East Haddam
City/Town of East Haddam Elmer N. Peck Wm. W. Gates Wm. J. Thomas W. E. Bowers Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of East Hampton

City/Town of East Hampton Irvin M. Tibbals Marshall Bevin  Roy D. Hitchcock Noyes B. A. Carrier

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of East Hartford

City/Town of East Hartford Franklin H. Mayberry Richard J. Devitt F. Howard Ensign William H. McDonald

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of East Haven

City/Town of East Haven John Cunliffe, Jr. William H. Fowler

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of East Lyme

City/Town of East Lyme Charles J. Manwaring Charles B. Watrous

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of East Windsor

City/Town of East Windsor Kenneth A. Arnold  Jacob Frey Edward B. Woolam  John O'Melia

Total Votes Cast




State Representative - City/Town of Eastford

City/Town of Eastford William E. Cram Clifford S. Bowen

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Easton

City/Town of Easton George B. Gregory Joseph H. Keller

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Ellington

City/Town of Ellington Robert E. Hyde George B. Hatheway

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Enfield

City/Town of Enfield William Hyland, Jr. Samuel Sisisky Henry J. Bridge Charles D. Bent

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Essex

City/Town of Essex Niles E. Gladding George H. Blake

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Fairfield

City/Town of Fairfield Oliver G. Jennings Frank E. Morgan Frederick B. Wakeman William C. Young

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Farmington

City/Town of Farmington = George F. Hanrahan Ernest H. Woodford A. R. Wadsworth Nelson O. Keyes

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Franklin

City/Town of Franklin Lloyd P. Ayer L. H. Smith Thomas Newman

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Glastonbury

City/Town of Glastonbury Frederick R. Curtis Eugene W. House Frank H. Rose Harry S. Chapman

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Goshen

City/Town of Goshen Frederick W. Lucas John P. Porter John Johnson Joseph H. North

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Granby

City/Town of Granby Selden W. Hayes George W. Newton James C. Peck Fred B. Case

Total Votes Cast




State Representative - City/Town of Greenwich

City/Town of Elkanah Frederick A. William L. Ann D. Genevieve Bradley Total Votes
Greenwich Mead Hubbard Griswold Bursch Davids Stoughton Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Griswold

City/Town of Griswold Michael E. Shea George H. Jennings Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Groton

City/Town of Groton Howard A. Edgcomb  Charles H. Smith  Charles E. Lamphere Henry C. Miner Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Guilford

City/Town of Guilford George H. Bartlett  George W. Seward  William L. Stone  Alfred H. Seifert  Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Haddam

City/Town of Haddam Philip C. Arnold Frederick E. Brooks  Jonas B. Cross  Ezekiel Shailer Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Hamden

City/Town of Henry F. Frank Amasa Charles F. Fred J. Gustave Cornelius  Total Votes
Hamden Hall Warner Clarke Morton Berquist Mahoney Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Hampton

City/Town of Hampton John G. Lewis Wallace N. Jewett Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City of Hartford

City of Daniel . Reginald Total Votes
Hartford Raymond M.  Louis M. Mary M. Samuel Daniel  gtewart Reginald Orne Cast

Marlowe Schatz Hooker  Hoffenberg Stewart Orne

State Representative - City/Town of Hartland

City/Town of Hartland Byron C. Stratton  Marie P. Emmons  Adolph N. Goetz  Clarence M. Tolson  Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Harwinton

City/Town of Harwinton Lewis A. Fenn Charles L. Delay John B. Colt Martin Kelly Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Hebron

City/Town of Hebron Rufus R. Rathbun J. Banks Jones Clarissa L. Pendleton Total Votes Cast




State Representative - City/Town of Kent

City/Town of Kent Howard C. Giddings Frank B. Seeger Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Killingly

City/Town of Killingly George A. Williams  Elbert L. Darbie Alcott D. Sayles  Vernon H. Wetherell Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Killingworth

City/Town of Herman Frederick E. Charles H. Frank J. Sidney D. Total Votes
Killingworth Hesser Winkle Chittenden Pavelka Kelsey Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Lebanon

City/Town of C.Henry ElmerN. Arthur H. James P. George B. Myron J. Stanton L. Total Votes
Lebanon Briggs Geer Arnold Duffy Ducier Hoxie Briggs Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Ledyard

City/Town of Ledyard Frederick W. Burton Leslie P. Gray Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Lisbon

City/Town of Lisbon Henry J. Kendall Albert Bradlow Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Litchfield

City/Town of Litchfield Freemont M. Granniss George C. Ives Frederick L. Tharp William L. Ravenscroft Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Lyme

City/Town of Lyme Hayden L. Reynolds Lee L. Brockway  Mary A. Bill Harry J. Walsh Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Madison

City/Town of Madison Arthur W. Marsden Walter E. Clark Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Manchester

City/Town of Manchester = Raymond A. Johnson Robert J. Smith Thomas J. Quish Herman C. Bronkie Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Mansfield

City/Town of Mansfield Annie E. Vinton  Lewellyn J. Storrs  Ivan F. Wilcox = George H. Andrews  Total Votes Cast




State Representative - City/Town of Marlborough

City/Town of Marlborough John P. Rankl C. A. Ryan

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Meriden

City/Town of Meriden William H. Pomeroy Andrew F. Fox Wilbur E. Castelow Frederick J. Wallace

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Middlebury

City/Town of Middlebury William P. Tyler Allan Benson

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Middlefield

City/Town of Middlefield John Lyman

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Middletown

City/Town of Middletown John W. Rogers Robert Hubbard Charles A. Chafee Charles A. Anderson

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Milford

City/Town of Milford William H. Woodruff  Hubert L. Platt  Clarence I. Platt Charles F. Farren

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Monroe

City/Town of Monroe George H. Clingan Arthur W. Smith

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Montville

City/Town of Montville P. Ambrose Sullivan Milton L. Bogue

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Morris

City/Town of Morris David F. Benjamin William F. Carpenter

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Naugatuck

City/Town of Thomas P. Joseph L. Harris H. H. Adam T. Joseph Total Votes
Naugatuck Reilly Jackson  Whittemore, Jr.  Schofield Raczkowski Pichulo Cast

State Representative - City/Town of New Britain

City/Town of New Britain Benjamin W. Alling Ernest W. Christ WIladislaw Neidzweski George Gans

Total Votes Cast




State Representative - City/Town of New Canaan

City/Town of New Canaan Walter C. Wood Frank Adams

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of New Fairfield

City/Town of New Fairfield Clarissa Nevius Robert Chatterton

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of New Hartford

City/Town of New Hartford Henry P. Gilman Willard V. Barber Charles H. Pflueger Joseph W. Marsh Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of New Haven

City/Town of New Fred D. Anthony P. Walter M.  Frederick L. Joseph  Theodore F.  Total Votes

Haven Faulkner Adinolfi Pickett Ford Freeman

Mead Cast

State Representative - City/Town of New London

City/Town of New Daniel M. Morris B. James T. L. Jeremiah J. James A. Charles H.  Total Votes
London Cronin Payne Allen Lyons White Newton Cast

State Representative - City/Town of New Milford

City/Town of New Milford Mary B. Weaver William G. Mock William L. Richmond Thomas Glennon Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Newington

City/Town of Newington Everett A. Elliott Walter L. Morgan Mary C. Wells

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Newtown

City/Town of Newtown Levi C. Morris Newton M. Curtis J. Robert Beecher  Edward P. Talty

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Norfolk

City/Town of Norfolk Charles H. Caul William B. Dyer Olin E. Gibbs William B. Cobb

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of North Branford

City/Town of North Branford Jared Linsley Alfred Linde

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of North Canaan

City/Town of North Canaan Joseph L. Parsons Edwin B. Stone

Total Votes Cast




State Representative - City/Town of North Haven

City/Town of North Haven George J. Merz Isaac E. Mansfield Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of North Stonington

City/Town of North Stonington Philip E. Gray  Charles L. Brown John B. Perry Irving R. Main  Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Norwalk

City/Town of Norwalk Frank W. Gregory  Lewis H. Nash Albert M. Pohlman  Wallace Danny Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Norwich

City/Town of Albert W. William W. Claudius V. Joseph C. Fred Rudolph Total Votes
Norwich Lillibridge O'Leary Pendleton Worth  Holdsworth Gley Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Old Lyme

City/Town of Old Lyme Bruce Bradbury Walter S. Bugbee Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Old Saybrook

City/Town of Old Saybrook Frederick S. Chapman Frank S. Pratt Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Orange

City/Town of Clarence E. Thompson John F. Theodore J. Eugene W. Julia R. Total Votes
Orange Jr. Lynch Warner Grimes Treat Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Oxford

City/Town of Oxford Albert K. Pope Edgar B. Harger Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Plainfield

City/Town of Plainfield Frank Bodo  James W. Walker Charles D. Salisbury  Henry Dorrance Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Plainville

City/Town of Plainville Myron E. Rogers William L. Cafferty Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Plymouth

City/Town of Plymouth Matthew F. Hayes Harry D. Emmons Maurice E. Minor Charles A. Welton  Total Votes Cast




State Representative - City/Town of Pomfret

City/Town of Pomfret James H. Hutchins  John F. Ash Joseph E. Stoddard  A. D. Briggs Total Votes Cast
State Representative - City/Town of Portland
City/Town of Portland Andrew N. Shepard Frank E. Potter James C. Daly Total Votes Cast
State Representative - City/Town of Preston
City/Town of Preston William W. Service Frank A. Krug Beriah E. Burdick  J. Guy Ayer Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Prospect

City/Town of Prospect Lavergne G. Clark

Frank W. Burnham

Walter G. Morse

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Putnam

City/Town of Putnam Hector Duvert

Luther M. Keith

George O. Ross

George Potvin

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Redding

City/Town of Redding Michael Connery

Eugene Adams

Bradley H. Bartram

Frederick A. Judd

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Ridgefield

City/Town of Ridgefield Thomas W. Ryan

Seth Low Pierrepont

Harry E. Bard

Harry D. Hull

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Rocky Hill

City/Town of Rocky Hill

Charles W. Boardman

George S. Butler

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Roxbury

City/Town of Roxbury

John G. Butler

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Salem

City/Town of Salem Henry A. Rogers Max Bloom Total Votes Cast
State Representative - City/Town of Salisbury

City/Town of Albert B. J. Mortimer Charles H. Jas. R. William B. William Total Votes
Salisbury Landon Bell Osborne. O'Hara Rand Kane Cast




State Representative - City/Town of Saybrook

City/Town of Saybrook  Harry B. L. Marvin John A. Christensen Burton O. Parmelee Gilbert P. Eagan

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Scotland

City/Town of Scotland Fred B. Willoughby George A. Orrok

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Seymour

City/Town of Seymour Seth N. Beecher Edward A. Klatte Joseph Lanyon Ruth Nolan

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Sharon

City/Town of Sharon Frank N. Wilcox David F. Smith E. Franklin Byron John L. Wike

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Shelton

City/Town of Shelton John H. Hill John N. Sinsabaugh Frank V. Crofut William E. French

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Sherman

City/Town of Sherman Charles L. Johnson David H. Barlow

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Simsbury

City/Town of Simsbury Leon R. Rowley  John P. Hathaway = Thomas A. Greene  John M. Clark

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Somers

City/Town of Somers Ralph D. Keeney Albert S. Hulburt Ensign C. Kibbe Thomas Dwyer

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of South Windsor

City/Town of South Windsor John A. Collins Leslie W. Newberry

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Southbury

City/Town of Southbury Hubert A. Mitchel James P. Cassidy

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Southington

City/Town of Charles H. Charles C. Edward W. Richard William Mrs. Aletha G. Total Votes
Southington Bissell Persiani Lowrey Elliott Fischer Bingham Cast




State Representative - City/Town of Sprague

City/Town of Sprague Joseph W. Wellington Lawrence G. Drescher

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Stafford

City/Town of Stafford Daniel Avery Patrick J. Murray Joel H. Reed Mrs. Myra Mix

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Stamford

City/Town of Stamford Edward Y. Weber  J. Walter Madigan  Frank H. Barnes  John N. Saunders

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Sterling

City/Town of Sterling Adin O. Mowry George F. Pierce, Jr. Byron P. Young

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Stonington

City/Town of Stonington Mason Manning Charles F. Champlin John F. Gallagher Charles H. Foley

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Stratford

City/Town of Stratford Helen E. Lewis Charles E. Wheeler

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Suffield

City/Town of Suffield John W. Noble Samuel H. Graham  Kirk Jones Watson L. Holcomb

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Thomaston

City/Town of Thomaston Newton D. Holbrook George A. Potter

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Thompson

City/Town of Thompson Fred A. Munyan Fred L. Hutchins Adolph J. Dery

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Tolland

City/Town of Tolland George Neff Elizabeth Green Gilbert P. Babcock Bertha M. Place

Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Torrington

City/Town of Torrington Thomas J. Wall  John DeMichiel  James F. McNeil Frank Buonocore

Total Votes Cast




State Representative - City/Town of Trumbull

City/Town of Trumbull Harry J. Platt William E. Waller Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Union

City/Town of Union John Buckley Phillip E. Tyler Chas. T. Rindge Myron Heck Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Vernon

City/Town of Vernon C. Denison Talcott Sherwood C. Cummings William L. Reid Robert L. Jewell Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Voluntown

City/Town of Voluntown Emey Dupont Mary G. Russi. Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Wallingford

City/Town of Wilbur A. Charles John B. George B. Charles J. Adolph  Total Votes
Wallingford Simpson Loucks Kendrick Beaumont Allen Sweeney Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Warren

City/Town of Warren William Windhurst William Wheatley Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Washington

City/Town of Washington John C. Brinsmade Evan Evans Herbert G. Hallock  William H. Williams Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Waterbury

City/Town of Waterbury  Henry T. Butler George C. Guilfoile Frederick W. Palomba Arthur T. Gilyard Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Waterford

City/Town of Waterford Gurdan S. Allyn John J. Burns Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Watertown

City/Town of Watertown  William H. Beers William C. Hungerford Daniel G. Sullivan Herbert T. Dayton Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of West Hartford

City/Town of West Hartford J. Verner Anderson Huntington P. Meech Frank M. Hogarty Edward P. Quinn Total Votes Cast




State Representative - City/Town of Westbrook

City/Town of Westbrook Robert D. Chapman Horace E. Kelsey Charles C. Clark Frank Washburn Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Weston

City/Town of Weston Frank C. Fitch Ella D. Treadwell Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Westport

City/Town of Westport Daniel B. Bradley = Harry M. Ayres Harry R. Sherwood  Ann B. Wright Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Wethersfield

City/Town of Richard W. Howard P. Benjamin Mrs. Richard Total Votes Cast
Wethersfield DeLamater Dunham Adams Popham

State Representative - City/Town of Willington

City/Town of William H. Hans M. Hansen, Merritt L. Walter E. Mrs. Jas. Service, Total Votes
Willington Brackett Jr. Usher Malo Jr. Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Wilton

City/Town of Wilton Lewis R. Ambler Floyd B. Bouton Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Winchester

City/Town of Winchester Franklin Moore  Charles E. Williams John D. Baldwin  William P. Doyle  Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Windham

City/Town of Windham Frank P. Fenton  Pierre J. Laramee  Frank M. Smith William P. Jordan  Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Windsor

City/Town of Edward J. Fred W. Albert E. Oliver J. Jacob Harry E. Total Votes
Windsor Kernan Morgan Lennox Thrall Lang Waterhouse Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Windsor Locks

City/Town of Windsor Locks Michael J. Kelley J. Finton Wallace Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Wolcott

City/Town of Wolcott Wilfred V. Warner Gustave Cornelis Total Votes Cast




State Representative - City/Town of Woodbridge

City/Town of Woodbridge Herbert H. Tomlinson Clifford I. Stoddard Harley D. Hotchkiss Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Woodbury

City/Town of Woodbury George R. Sturges Vincent A. Judson Stanley W. Munsell Total Votes Cast

State Representative - City/Town of Woodstock

City/Town of Woodstock Frank E. Barrett Oliver A. Hiscox John M. Perrin  George A. Wetherell = Total Votes Cast




Judge of Probate

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Andover

City/Town of Andover Summer Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Ashford

City/Town of Ashford Knowlton Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Avon

City/Town of Avon Woodford LeGeyt Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Barkhamsted

City/Town of Barkhamsted Honold Eastman Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Berlin

City/Town of Berlin Gaffney Gaffney Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Bethany

City/Town of Bethany Hinman Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Bethel

City/Town of Bethel Morse Morse Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Bozrah

City/Town of Bozrah Bentley Bishop Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Branford

City/Town of Branford Kelsey Sullivan Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Bridgeport

City/Town of Bridgeport George I. Miller Devine Archer Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Bristol

City/Town of Bristol Mink Hefferman Total Votes Cast




Judge of Probate - City/Town of Brookfield

City/Town of Brookfield Roe Roe Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Brooklyn

City/Town of Brooklyn Atwood Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Burlington

City/Town of Burlington Reeve Ceder Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Canaan

City/Town of Canaan Whittlesey Whittlesey Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Canterbury

City/Town of Canterbury Bennett Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Canton

City/Town of Canton Lewis Lewis Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Chaplin

City/Town of Chaplin Welch Welch Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Cheshire

City/Town of Cheshire Moss McGoldrick Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Clinton

City/Town of Clinton Pelton Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Colchester

City/Town of Colchester Condren Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Cornwall

City/Town of Cornwall Nickerson Total Votes Cast




Judge of Probate - City/Town of Coventry

City/Town of Coventry Latimer Flint Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Danbury

City/Town of Danbury Mason Sunderland Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Darien

City/Town of Darien Norman Purdy Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Derby

City/Town of Derby Molloy Curtis Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of East Granby

City/Town of East Granby Griffin Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of East Haddam

City/Town of East Haddam Hall Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of East Hampton

City/Town of East Hampton Barton Barton Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of East Hartford

City/Town of East Hartford O'Connell Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of East Lyme

City/Town of East Lyme Russell Bush Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of East Windsor

City/Town of East Windsor Edward N. Allen Edward N. Allen Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Eastford

City/Town of Eastford Tatem Total Votes Cast




Judge of Probate - City/Town of Ellington

City/Town of Ellington Fahey Fahey Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Enfield

City/Town of Enfield Fowler Sullivan Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Essex

City/Town of Essex Coulter Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Fairfield

City/Town of Fairfield Wakeman Wakeman Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Farmington

City/Town of Farmington Deming Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Granby

City/Town of Granby Case Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Greenwich

City/Town of Greenwich Radford Mulville Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Groton

City/Town of Groton Anderson Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Guilford

City/Town of Guilford Leete Leete Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Haddam

City/Town of Haddam Tyler Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Hampton

City/Town of Hampton Fuller Total Votes Cast




Judge of Probate - City of Hartford

City of Hartford Clark McKone O'Reilly Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Hartland

City/Town of Hartland Osborn Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Harwinton

City/Town of Harwinton Mansfield Reynolds Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Hebron

City/Town of Hebron Rathbone Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Kent

City/Town of Kent Barnum Barnum Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Killingly

City/Town of Killingly Russell John T. Walsh Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Killingworth

City/Town of Killingworth Harris Chittenden Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Lebanon

City/Town of Lebanon Briggs Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Ledyard

City/Town of Ledyard Crandall Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Litchfield

City/Town of Litchfield Hubbard Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Lyme

City/Town of Lyme Marvin Total Votes Cast




Judge of Probate - City/Town of Madison

City/Town of Madison Marsden Hull Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Manchester

City/Town of Manchester Hyde Hyde Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Mansfield

City/Town of Mansfield Storrs Andrews Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Marlborough

City/Town of Marlborough Hall Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Meriden

City/Town of Meriden Clark Luby Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Middletown

City/Town of Middletown Bacon Bacon Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Milford

City/Town of Milford Platt Maher Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Montville

City/Town of Montville Home Killeen Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Naugatuck

City/Town of Naugatuck Freeman Eaton Gubbins Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of New Hartford

City/Town of New Hartford Whitney Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of New Haven

City/Town of New Haven Gibson Gibson White Total Votes Cast




Judge of Probate - City/Town of New London

City/Town of New London Calkins Halpern Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of New Milford

City/Town of New Milford Addis Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Newtown

City/Town of Newtown Pitzschler Mitchell Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Norfolk

City/Town of Norfolk Stoeckel Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of North Stonington

City/Town of North Stonington Gray Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Norwalk

City/Town of Norwalk Gregory Gregory Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Norwich

City/Town of Norwich Ayling Ayling Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Old Lyme

City/Town of Old Lyme Noble Banning Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Old Saybrook

City/Town of Old Saybrook Gates Gates Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Oxford

City/Town of Oxford Harger Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Plainfield

City/Town of Plainfield Smith Gallup Total Votes Cast




Judge of Probate - City/Town of Plainville

City/Town of Plainville Ryder Neff Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Plymouth

City/Town of Plymouth Grammiss Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Pomfret

City/Town of Pomfret Covell Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Putnam

City/Town of Putnam Flagg Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Redding

City/Town of Redding Sanford Shaw Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Ridgefield

City/Town of Ridgefield Knapp Knapp Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Roxbury

City/Town of Roxbury Hurlbut Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Salem

City/Town of Salem Rogers Rogers Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Salisbury

City/Town of Salisbury Landon Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Saybrook

City/Town of Saybrook Markham Burke Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Sharon

City/Town of Sharon Baker St. John Total Votes Cast




Judge of Probate - City/Town of Shelton

City/Town of Shelton Curnia

Teevan

Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Sherman

City/Town of Sherman

Edward N. Allen

Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Simsbury

City/Town of Simsbury Phelps Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Somers

City/Town of Somers Fuller Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Southington

City/Town of Southington Welch Welch Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Stafford

City/Town of Stafford O'Connell O'Connell Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Stamford

City/Town of Stamford Bartram Huxford Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Sterling

City/Town of Sterling Mowry

Chamberland

Total Votes Cast

Judge of Probate - City/Town of Stonington

City/Town of Stonington Hinkley Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Stratford

City/Town of Stratford Smith Welles Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Suffield

City/Town of Suffield Cooper Perkins Total Votes Cast




Judge of Probate - City/Town of Thomaston

City/Town of Thomaston Roberts Roberts Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Thompson

City/Town of Thompson Munyan Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Tolland

City/Town of Tolland Bugbee Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Torrington

City/Town of Torrington Roraback Hefferman Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Wallingford

City/Town of Wallingford William H. Martin Gillooly Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Washington

City/Town of Washington Averill Hickox Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Waterbury

City/Town of Waterbury J. Edward Slavin Carroll Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Watertown

City/Town of Watertown Hickox Hickox Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Westbrook

City/Town of Westbrook Lynne Bloomfield Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Westport

City/Town of Westport Salmon Salmon Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Winchester

City/Town of Winchester Seymour Seymour Total Votes Cast




Judge of Probate - City/Town of Windham

City/Town of Windham Robinson Twomey Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Windsor

City/Town of Windsor Maude Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Woodbury

City/Town of Woodbury Tomlinson Tomlinson Total Votes Cast
Judge of Probate - City/Town of Woodstock

City/Town of Woodstock Child Total Votes Cast




Sheriff

Sheriff - Fairfield County

City/Town Simeon Pease Edward Ginty James J. Dunn Total Votes Cast
Bethel 662 322 4 988
Bridgeport 12,473 11,521 723 24,717
Brookfield 235 93 1 329
Danbury 3,215 3,215 51 6,481
Darien 614 334 4 952
Easton 167 70 1 238
Fairfield 1,097 422 35 1,554
Greenwich 2,121 1,401 42 3,664
Monroe 226 135 361
New Canaan 609 315 4 928
New Fairfield 134 31 165
Newtown 516 559 4 1,079
Norwalk 2,926 2,397 51 5,374
Redding 323 246 571
Ridgefield 464 157 623
Shelton 1,234 940 59 2,233
Sherman 106 24 0 130
Stamford 5,014 4,977 60 10,051
Stratford 1,732 664 121 2,517
Trumbull 391 187 8 586
Weston 134 67 0 201
Westport 893 536 17 1,446
Wilton 327 145 4 476
Totals 35,613 28,758 1,193 65,564



Sheriff - Hartford County

City/Town Edward J. Dewey George H. Gabb John R. Claffey John R. Claffey Total Votes Cast
Avon 186 157 4 347
Berlin 583 324 4 915
Bloomfield 175 501 16 1 693
Bristol 2,244 2,067 74 20 4,405
Burlington 130 106 0 0 236
Canton 420 298 3 1 722
E. Granby 152 129 2 0 283
Enfield 1,407 1,521 15 6 2,949
Farmington 673 673 11 4 1,361
Glastonbury 688 691 7 9 1,395
Granby 262 64 0 0 326
Hartford 17,062 20,486 837 261 38,646
Hartland 79 36 0 0 115
Manchester 2,154 1,544 56 3,762
Marlborough 60 64 1 0 125
New Britain 5,710 4,290 176 80 10,256
Newington 366 180 6 560
Plainville 636 308 15 4 963
Rocky Hill 270 191 1 466
Simsbury 418 375 0 793
S. Windsor 291 192 0 487
Southington 1,061 941 19 4 2,025
Suffield 578 252 1 0 831
Wethersfield 875 395 11 8 1,289
Windsor 1,164 776 36 1 1,977
Windsor Locks 326 685 9 4 1,024
Totals 37,970 37,246 1,313 422 76,951



Sheriff - Litchfield County

City/Town Frank H. Turkington Chester C. Middlebrooks Total Votes Cast
Barkhamsted 111 106 217
Bethlehem 145 45 190
Bridgewater 107 97 204
Canaan 132 41 173
Colebrook 87 44 131
Cornwall 201 143 344
Goshen 112 62 174
Harwinton 165 107 272
Kent 208 117 325
Litchfield 547 457 1,004
Morris 117 88 205
New Hartford 308 276 584
New Milford 736 635 1,371
Norfolk 293 309 602
N. Canaan 362 230 592
Plymouth 583 423 1,006
Roxbury 86 63 149
Salisbury 532 294 826
Sharon 288 135 423
Thomaston 617 388 1,005
Torrington 2,617 2,352 4,969
Warren 74 70 144
Washington 391 198 589
Watertown 809 284 1,093
Winchester 1,041 1,476 2,517
Woodbury 350 164 514

Totals 11,019 8,604 19,623



Sheriff - Middlesex County

City/Town Bert Thompson Bert Thompson Total Votes Cast
Chester 385 0 385
Clinton 259 0 259
Cromwell 539 127 666
Durham 316 0 316
E. Haddam 365 105 470
E. Hampton 628 329 957
Essex 810 0 810
Haddam 568 0 568
Killingworth 80 53 133
Middlefield 155 25 180
Middletown 2,958 2,261 5,219
Old Saybrook 198 120 318
Portland 720 492 1,212
Saybrook 423 222 645
Westbrook 167 37 204
Totals 8,571 3,771 12,342



Sheriff - New Haven County

City/Town Thomas L. Reilly Fred W. Orr Charles H. O'Connell Total Votes Cast
Ansonia 2,712 2,718 73 5,503
Beacon Falls 140 194 10 344
Bethany 37 60 1 98
Branford 822 1,155 44 2,021
Cheshire 231 468 4 703
Derby 1,902 968 21 2,891
E. Haven 503 725 23 1,251
Guilford 248 551 14 813
Hamden 765 1,276 82 2,123
Madison 77 304 4 385
Meriden 4,748 5,225 122 10,095
Middlebury 76 152 1 229
Milford 923 1,820 99 2,842
Naugatuck 1,864 1,459 172 3,495
New Haven 20,056 18,500 876 39,432
N. Branford 77 193 2 272
N. Haven 97 463 5 565
Orange 48 199 0 247
Oxford 110 151 4 265
Prospect 40 114 2 156
Seymour 518 995 10 1,523
Southbury 169 215 0 384
Wallingford 1,598 1,721 52 3,371
Waterbury 11,690 8,432 231 20,353
W. Haven 2,094 2,708 75 4,877
Wolcott 106 155 2 263
Woodbridge 58 181 2 241
Totals 51,709 51,102 1,931 104,742



Sheriff - New London County

City/Town Sidney A. Brown John J. Sweeney Samuel S. Riner Total Votes Cast
Bozrah 167 189 0 356
Colchester 238 205 9 452
E. Lyme 398 256 2 656
Franklin 127 28 0 155
Griswold 454 559 14 1,027
Groton 1,106 534 12 1,652
Lebanon 253 55 0 308
Ledyard 192 97 2 291
Lisbon 132 67 7 206
Lyme 155 40 0 195
Montville 438 272 3 713
New London 3,109 1,995 77 5,181
N. Stonington 140 117 1 258
Norwich 3,545 3,710 142 7,397
Old Lyme 256 142 2 400
Preston 218 115 1 334
Salem 59 31 90
Sprague 257 437 5 699
Stonington 1,713 1,102 46 2,861
Voluntown 101 73 0 174
Waterford 555 321 11 887
Totals 13,613 10,255 334 24,292

Sheriff - Tolland County

City/Town Frederick O. Vinton George H. Robertson Total Votes Cast
Andover 99 83 182
Bolton 69 66 135
Columbia 108 65 173
Coventry 319 294 613
Ellington 341 166 507
Hebron 170 89 259
Mansfield 348 149 497
Somers 264 160 424
Stafford 666 563 1,229
Tolland 99 135 234
Union 55 27 82
Vernon 1,343 864 2,207
Willington 272 28 300
Totals 4,153 2,689 6,842



Sheriff - Windham County

City/Town Charles A. Gates John Fox Total Votes Cast
Ashford 96 106 202
Brooklyn 247 265 512
Canterbury 165 104 269
Chaplin 96 22 118
Eastford 118 50 168
Hampton 128 65 193
Killingly 920 862 1,782
Plainfield 863 983 1,846
Pomfret 300 162 462
Putnam 1,026 873 1,899
Scotland 106 34 140
Sterling 222 161 383
Thompson 486 444 930
Windham 2,585 1,757 4,342
Woodstock 306 61 367

Totals 7,664 5,949 13,613
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